TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORT Furniture Rental Corporation		10/15/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORT Business Services Corporation	
Street Address:	15000 Conference Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 440	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1037674	CORT	
Registration Number:	2087698	CORT BUSINESS SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1966794	CORT FURNITURE RENTAL	
Registration Number:	3584854	CORT WHEREVER YOU'RE HEADING, WE'LL BE T	
Registration Number:	4350221	CORTPOINTS	
Registration Number:	3804728	LUNA LIGHTING	
Registration Number:	3465753	MAKING YOU LOOK GOOD, BY DESIGN	
Registration Number:	2130488	RELOCATION CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	3727624	STYLE & SERVICE DELIVERED	
Registration Number:	3428225	THE RETREAT BY CORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042536901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900269060 REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0254

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-957-3072

Email: tdmkatlanta@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie H.van Loben Sels Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E4444-00149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie H. van Loben Sels
Signature:	/LHV/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=CORT.U.S.ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CORT.U.S.ASSIGN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0255

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CORT Furniture Rental Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15000 Conference Center Drive, Suite 440, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used in its business certain trademarks, and has registered and has pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office certain trademark registrations and applications, specifically;

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CORT	1,037,674	April 6, 1976
CORT BUSINESS SERVICES	2,087,698	August 12, 1997
CORT FURNITURE RENTAL	1,966,794	April 9, 1996
CORT WHEREVER YOU'RE HEADING, WE'LL BE THERE.	3,584,854	March 3, 2009
CORTPOINTS	4,350,221	June 11, 2013
LUNA LIGHTING	3,804,728	June 15, 2010
MAKING YOU LOOK GOOD, BY DESIGN	3,465,753	June 15, 2008
RELOCATION CENTRAL	2,130,488	January 20, 1998
STYLE & SERVICE DELIVERED	3,727,624	December 22, 2009
THE RETREAT BY CORT	3,428,225	May 13, 2008

WHEREAS, CORT Business Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15000 Conference Center Drive, Suite 440, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any registrations maturing out of said applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any registrations maturing out of said applications thereof, together

DM2\4478184.1

with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringements thereof.

. By Assignor

CORT FURNITURE RENTAL

CORPORATION

By: Lisa Woodworth

Vice President, Marketing

Date: 10/15/13